

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8149 of 2025

=====

YASH CONSTRUCTION

Versus

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PANCHAYAT ROAD AND BUILDING
DIVISION

=====

Appearance:

MR NL RAMNANI(2400) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

It is submitted that Mr. Kaash Thakkar, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 2 - District Panchayat, i.e. Amreli District Panchayat, and he shall file his Vakalatnama and obtain instructions.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list this matter on **23.06.2026**. *Interim relief*, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI